
ELABORACIÓN OTROS USOS TOTAL
VINOS 

DESCUBADOS

MOSTOS 

OBTENIDOS

MENDOZA 456 340 632.605.969 20.580 632.626.549 381.479.976 31.271.168

SAN MARTÍN 326 216 600.851.514 693.932 601.545.446 365.231.167 83.564.392

SAN RAFAEL 78 49 54.319.824 0 54.319.824 33.359.650 5.892.320

GRAL. ALVEAR 38 18 41.360.735 0 41.360.735 24.231.430 7.767.960

SAN JUAN 163 105 434.829.568 23.238.492 458.068.060 173.113.614 154.784.892

GRAL. ROCA 49 43 15.701.852 0 15.701.852 9.192.777 51.500

CÓRDOBA 15 11 863.629 0 863.629 550.902 12.900

LA RIOJA 8 5 3.135.224 0 3.135.224 2.363.800 15.600

CHILECITO 23 16 58.787.348 0 58.787.348 38.853.779 387.550

CAFAYATE 65 61 41.179.947 0 41.179.947 24.543.367 450.800

TINOGASTA 12 9 10.292.067 0 10.292.067 2.965.882 5.081.000

RESISTENCIA 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

ROSARIO 3 3 169.410 0 169.410 94.780 0

SANTA FE 1 1 24.010 0 24.010 13.480 0

MAR DEL PLATA 8 6 262.427 0 262.427 145.299 0

TOTAL 1.246 883 1.894.383.524 23.953.004 1.918.336.528 1.056.139.903 289.280.082

ELABORACIÓN OTROS USOS TOTAL
VINOS 

DESCUBADOS

MOSTOS 

OBTENIDOS

MENDOZA 898 623 1.329.138.042 714.512 1.329.852.554 804.302.223 128.495.840

SAN  JUAN 163 105 434.829.568 23.238.492 458.068.060 173.113.614 154.784.892

FUENTE: I.N.V.- CEC-01-CIU
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DELEGACIÓN AÑO 2012 AÑO 2013 AÑO 2014 AÑO 2015 AÑO 2016 AÑO 2017 AÑO 2018 AÑO 2019 AÑO 2020 AÑO 2021 AÑO 2022

 MENDOZA 682.838.807 837.468.655 736.713.691 742.394.050 522.989.873 578.880.365 723.022.386 760.668.919 614.855.336 703.944.941 632.626.549

SAN MARTÍN 673.474.275 971.198.440 926.830.030 812.230.300 410.760.541 599.358.644 871.816.065 841.372.631 728.085.660 764.642.091 601.545.446

SAN RAFAEL 82.220.987 109.735.017 90.249.081 85.439.516 63.933.907 58.777.916 70.592.616 62.052.134 63.733.180 54.256.580 54.319.824

GRAL. ALVEAR 54.425.390 75.760.761 59.087.914 47.383.791 27.901.911 30.997.345 48.119.604 37.482.660 41.963.805 40.863.989 41.360.735

SAN JUAN 583.787.481 696.279.375 646.471.991 562.007.515 593.225.498 548.515.372 705.356.489 618.073.891 484.479.121 517.960.935 458.068.060

GRAL. ROCA 25.402.720 24.996.504 17.283.504 20.637.124 18.443.464 15.155.464 16.962.618 18.977.430 14.226.661 16.675.694 15.701.852

CÓRDOBA 1.429.659 1.220.049 786.007 700.246 496.111 1.098.995 1.297.095 1.082.085 1.122.811 1.041.528 863.629

LA RIOJA 4.854.674 4.060.997 2.771.070 3.650.440 2.669.690 3.411.516 2.346.345 3.239.746 3.101.922 3.607.904 3.135.224

CHILECITO 77.155.531 78.837.757 97.210.528 78.576.904 70.903.681 71.148.883 69.664.595 60.130.842 51.391.578 57.271.283 58.787.348

TINOGASTA 7.375.153 8.207.980 7.536.291 7.683.679 3.058.460 3.458.341 4.206.637 7.811.912 2.344.175 9.056.359 10.292.067

CAFAYATE 32.742.837 37.373.672 40.151.916 38.521.813 24.683.755 43.853.807 42.832.831 43.807.197 36.963.027 36.784.808 41.179.947

RESISTENCIA 1.520 2.240 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

ROSARIO 71.742 31.938 64.670 11.610 98.525 92.941 22.030 49.684 101.792 122.923 169.410

SANTA FE 0 0 0 0 0 16.737 13.252 23.467 28.810 28.456 24.010

MAR DEL PLATA 67.811 207.770 199.710 81.987 124.506 141.732 102.539 185.417 279.809 285.562 262.427

TOTAL 2.225.848.587 2.845.381.155 2.625.356.403 2.399.318.975 1.739.289.922 1.954.908.058 2.556.355.102 2.454.958.015 2.042.677.687 2.206.543.053 1.918.336.528

TOTAL FINAL 2.243.150.281 2.872.970.289 2.635.164.677 2.415.564.704 1.760.443.883 1.966.033.915 2.573.392.518 2.520.452.931 2.055.725.509 2.226.681.578

PROVINCIA AÑO 2012 AÑO 2013 AÑO 2014 AÑO 2015 AÑO 2016 AÑO 2017 AÑO 2018 AÑO 2019 AÑO 2020 AÑO 2021 AÑO 2022

MENDOZA 1.492.959.459 1.994.162.873 1.812.880.716 1.687.447.657 1.025.586.232 1.268.014.270 1.713.550.671 1.701.576.344 1.448.637.981 1.563.707.601 1.329.852.554

SAN JUAN 583.787.481 696.279.375 646.471.991 562.007.515 593.225.498 548.515.372 705.356.489 618.073.891 484.479.121 517.960.935 458.068.060

COMPARATIVO KILOGRAMOS DE UVA 2012/2022

ACUMULADO AL DIA 8 DE MAYO  DE CADA AÑO 


